# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L&P Property Management Company		11/20/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Polyester Fibers, LLC			
Street Address:	o. 1 Leggett Road			
City:	Carthage			
State/Country:	MISSOURI			
Postal Code:	64836			
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE			

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2293473	ANGEL SOFT
Registration Number:	1259066	B B SATIN STAR
Registration Number:	2685756	BLIZZARD BLANKET
Registration Number:	2715150	BUFFALO HAY
Registration Number:	1560941	BUFFALO SNOW
Registration Number:	2142396	BUFFALO SNOW
Registration Number:	1207283	COMFORTLOFT
Registration Number:	3033603	CREAM ROSE
Registration Number:	1456553	CUMUFLEX
Registration Number:	1271794	CUMULUS
Registration Number:	3436554	CUMUPEEL
Registration Number:	1508177	CUMUSLICK
Registration Number:	0689629	DECOR-TEX
Serial Number:	77342883	ECOSNOW

**REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0398** 

Registration Number:	1575069	EUROPA				
Registration Number:	2426399	FIBER ZONE				
Registration Number:	3025581	FIBERLOFT				
Registration Number:	3131668					
Registration Number:	2421488	FROSTY SNOW				
Registration Number:	2715149	HALLOWEEN HAY				
Registration Number:	2715177	HAY-LITES				
Serial Number:	77342876	HERITAGE COLLECTION EST. 1846 BY MOUNTAIN MIST				
Registration Number:	2609686	HI-LITES				
Registration Number:	1122482	HOLLY-TEX				
Registration Number:	1581599	MIRA FILL				
Registration Number:	0150127	MOUNTAIN MIST				
Registration Number:	1136227	MOUNTAIN MIST				
Registration Number:	1088780	NOVA-BOND				
Registration Number:	2882254	ORIGINAL BUFFALO GRASS				
Registration Number:	2871160	ORIGINAL BUFFALO GRASS				
Registration Number:	2871157	ORIGINAL BUFFALO HAY				
Registration Number:	2871158	ORIGINAL BUFFALO SNOW				
Registration Number:	1058456	PILLOWLOFT				
Registration Number:	2987075	POLYBOARD				
Registration Number:	2795490	PYRO~GON				
Registration Number:	1401254	QUILT-LIGHT				
Registration Number:	2107497	SNOW COVER				
Registration Number:	1865828	SNOW COVER BLANKET				
Registration Number:	1873993	SNOW DRIFT				
Registration Number:	2918511	SNOW FLAKES				
Serial Number:	76527373	SNOW FLURRIES				
Serial Number:	76609196	SNOWCAP				
Registration Number:	3240290	SNOWCAP				
Registration Number:	1908637	SNOW-TEX				
Registration Number:	1394087	SOFT HEART				
Registration Number:	0530325	SPARKL-TEX				
Registration Number:	1862556	SUPER FLUFF!				
Registration Number:	1718226	THERMA-PUFF				
Registration Number:	1163976	UW				

REEL: 003891 FRAME: 0399

Registration Number:	1162908	UW	
Registration Number:	3043699	WHITE ROSE	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)731-2289

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 972-731-2288

Email: dallastrademarks@dfw.conleyrose.com

Correspondent Name: Kristin Jordan Harkins - Conley Rose, PC

Address Line 1: 5601 Granite Parkway, Suite 750

Address Line 4: Plano, TEXAS 75024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4003-22600	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Jordan Harkins	
Signature:	/kristinjordanharkins/	
Date:	11/20/2008	

### Total Attachments: 7

source=Revised Trademark Assignment\_Page\_1#page1.tif source=Revised Trademark Assignment\_Page\_2#page1.tif source=Revised Trademark Assignment\_Page\_3#page1.tif source=Revised Trademark Assignment\_Page\_4#page1.tif source=Revised Trademark Assignment\_Page\_5#page1.tif source=Revised Trademark Assignment\_Page\_6#page1.tif source=Revised Trademark Assignment\_Page\_7#page1.tif

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

(Of Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications)

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is made effective this 20th day of November, 2008, by and between L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY, organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., with a principal place of business at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836 ("Assignor") in favor of POLYESTER FIBERS, LLC, organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, U.S.A., with a principal place of business at No. 1 Leggett Road, Carthage, Missouri 64836 ("Assignee");

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark applications set forth in Exhibit A hereto ("Trademark Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring, and Assignor is willing to convey, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademark Rights, and the business to which the Trademark Rights pertain,

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of payment by Assignee to Assignor of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, and any successors, assigns, nominees and/or legal representatives of Assignee, the entire right, title and interest, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark Rights, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all foreign countries, in and to said trademarks, and the business to which the Trademark Rights pertain, including the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark Rights, and any and all foreign counterparts or legal equivalents of the said Trademark Rights in any and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under any International Convention and the right to sue for any past infringement in the United States of America and/or any and all foreign countries.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, license or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with or limit the rights granted under this Assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignor will promptly provide to Assignee, upon Assignee's request, all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Trademark Rights, foreign counterparts and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to Assignor, and Assignor will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits necessary or desirable to vest and/or record title in Assignee or for Assignee to apply for, perfect, obtain, maintain, issue and/or enforce any of said Trademark Rights, counterparts and/or legal equivalents thereof and/or any trademark registrations granted thereon.

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 1 of 7 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF,** Assignor, by a duly authorized officer, has executed this Assignment effective the date first above written.

("ASSIGNOR")

**L&P PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMPANY** 

By: Gene B. Kartchner, Vice President

State of Missouri )
)ss
County of Jasper )

On this 20th day of November, in the year 2008, before me, a Notary Public, in and for said State of Missouri, United States of America, in the County of Jasper, personally appeared Gene B. Kartchner, who is Vice President of L&P Property Management Company, known to me to be the person who executed the within Trademark Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes therein stated.

(Seal)

Jacque Hall, Notary Public



	THE	UNDERS	IGNED, has ackr	nowledged and accepted the foregoing Trademark Assignment as
of this	20th	day of _	November	, 2008.
				("ASSIGNEE")
				POLYESTER FIBERS, LLC
				Ву:
				Name:John A. Lyckman

Title:

Assistant Secretary

	EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT					
Trademark	Ctry	Application No.	Registratron No.	Date Filed	Date Registered	
ANGEL SOFT	US	75/413,633	2,293,473	1/05/1998	11/16/1999	
BB SATIN STAR	US	73/350,067	1,259,066	2/12/1982	11/29/1983	
BLIZZARD BLANKET	US	76/332,241	2,685,756	10/30/2001	2/11/2003	
BUFFALO HAY	US	76/311,445	2,715,150	9/06/2001	5/13/2003	
BUFFALO SNOW	US	73/746,867	1,560,941	8/18/1988	10/17/1989	
BUFFALO SNOW	US	75/233,727	2,142,396	1/30/1997	3/10/1998	
COMFORTLOFT	US	73/324,479	1,207,283	8/20/1981	9/07/1982	
CREAM ROSE	CA	1240548	TMA676,843	12/14/2004	11/14/2006	
CREAM ROSE	US	76/597,134	3,033,603	6/14/2004	12/27/2005	
CUMUFLEX	US	73/646,906	1,456,553	2/27/1987	9/08/1987	
CUMULUS	US	73/391,307	1,271,794	9/28/1982	3/27/1984	
CUMUPEEL	US	76/609,192	3,436,554	8/25/2004	5/27/2008	
CUMUSLICK	US	73/710,643	1,508,177	2/11/1988	10/11/1988	
DECOR-TEX	US	72/071,322	689,629	4/10/1959	12/08/1959	
ECOSNOW	US	77/342,883		12/03/2007		
EUROPA	us	73/750,138	1,575,069	8/26/1988	1/02/1990	
FATT BATT	CA	0609234	TMA364474	6/15/1988	1/19/1990	
FIBER ZONE	us	75/774,534	2,426,399	8/12/1999	2/06/2001	
FIBERLOFT	CA	1240550	TMA676,898	12/14/2004	11/14/2006	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 4 of 7

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT					
Trademark	Ctry	Application No.	Registratron No.	Date Filed	Date Registered
FIBERLOFT	US	76/597,149	3,025,581	6/14/2004	12/13/2005
Flame Design (PYRO-SHIELD Design)	US	76/624,753	3,131,668	12/17/2004	8/22/2006
FROSTY SNOW	US	75/931,554	2,421,488	2/29/2000	1/16/2001
GLAZE-TEX	CA	1,022,349	TMA539274	7/15/1999	1/08/2001
HALLOWEEN HAY	US	76/311,444	2,715,149	9/06/2001	5/13/2003
HAY-LITES	US	76/326,704	2,715,177	10/17/2001	5/13/2003
HERITAGE COLLECTION EST. 1846 BY MOUNTAIN MIST	US	77/342,876		12/03/2007	
HI-LITES	US	76/326,703	2,609,686	10/17/2001	8/20/2002
HOLLY-TEX (Stylized)	US	73/181,264	1,122,482	8/07/1978	7/17/1979
MIRA-FILL and Design	US	73/807,844	1,581,599	6/19/1989	2/06/1990
MOUNTAIN MIST	CA	0158842/01	TMDA055882	8/24/1932	12/07/1932 and 9/01/2002
MOUNTAIN MIST	U\$	71/151,385	0,150,127	8/04/1921	12/27/1921
MOUNTAIN MIST	US	73/197,884	1,136,227	12/22/1978	5/27/1980
NOVA-BOND	US	73/116,417	1,088,780	2/18/1977	4/04/1978
ORIGINAL BUFFALO GRASS	US	76/331,418	2,882,254	10/30/2001	9/07/2004
ORIGINAL BUFFALO GRASS and Design	US	76/527,597	2,871,160	6/30/2003	8/10/2004
ORIGINAL BUFFALO HAY and Design	US	76/527,270	2,871,157	6/30/2003	8/10/2004
ORIGINAL BUFFALO SNOW and Design	US	76/527,271	2,871,158	6/30/2003	8/10/2004
PILLOWLOFT	CA	0609208	TMA358,160	6/14/1988	7/07/1989
PILLOWLOFT	UŞ	73/061,746	1,058,456	8/29/1975	2/08/1977

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 5 of 7

EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT					
Trademark	Ctry	Application No.	Registratron No.	Date Filed	Date Registered
POLYBOARD	US	76/598,566	2,987,075	6/21/2004	8/23/2005
PYRO-GON	EM	002615342	002615342	3/7/2002	7/18/2003
PYRO-GON	US	76/299,524	2,795,490	8/14/2001	12/16/2003
QUILT-LIGHT	US	73/544,266	1,401,254	6/21/1985	7/15/1986
SNOW COVER	CA	865,698	TMA502326	1/05/1998	10/16/1998
SNOW COVER	US	75/235,190	2,107,497	2/03/1997	10/21/1997
SNOW COVER BLANKET	CA	865,699	TMA502348	1/05/1998	10/16/1998
SNOW COVER BLANKET	US	74/428,287	1,865,828	8/23/1993	12/06/1994
SNOW DRIFT	CA	1,022,347	TMA539272	7/15/1999	1/08/2001
SNOW DRIFT	US	74/487,024	1,873,993	2/07/1994	1/17/1995
SNOW FLAKES	US	76/527,269	2,918,511	6/30/2003	1/18/2005
SNOW FLURRIES	US	76/527,373		6/30/2003	
SNOWCAP and Design	CA	1241316	TMA708514	12/20/2004	2/28/2008
SNOWCAP and Design	US	76/609,196		8/25/2004	
SNOWCAP and Design	US	76/978,492	3,240,290	8/25/2004	5/08/2007
SNOW-TEX	CA	1,022,348	TMA539273	7/15/1999	1/08/2001
SNOW-TEX	US	74/487,023	1,908,637	2/07/1994	8/01/1995
SOFT HEART	US	73/557,507	1,394,087	9/09/1985	5/20/1986
SPARKL-TEX	CA	1,022,350	TMA539275	7/15/1999	1/08/2001
SPARKL-TEX (stylized)	US	71/577,151	530,325	4/14/1949	9/05/1950

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 6 of 7

	EXHIBIT A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT						
Trademark	Ctry	Application No.	Registratron No.	Date Filed	Date Registered		
SUPER FLUFF!	US	74/473,217	1,862,556	12/27/1993	11/15/1994		
THERMA-PUFF	US	74/215,437	1,718,226	10/25/1991	9/22/1992		
UW (Stylized)	US	73/240,099	1,163,976	11/23/1979	8/04/1981		
UW (Stylized)	US	73/240,100	1,162,908	11/23/1979	7/28/1981		
WHITE ROSE	CA	1240549		12/14/2004			
WHITE ROSE	US	76/597,132	3,043,699	6/14/2004	1/17/2006		

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT Page 7 of 7

**RECORDED: 11/20/2008**